



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8143 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 7972 OF 2025

Lords Inn Hotels and Resorts Pvt Ltd ... Applicant.

Versus

Lords 83 Holidays LLP ... Defendant.

Mr. Kapil Dev Vishwakarma (through video conferencing) for the Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 14, 2025

P.C. :

1. Time to file the affidavit in reply be extended by period of one week from today.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]