

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8143 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.7972 OF 2025**

Lords Inn Hotels and Resorts Pvt. Ltd. ..Applicant

In the matter between.

Lords Inn Hotels and Resorts Pvt. Ltd. ..Plaintiff

Versus

Lords 83 Holidays LLP & Anr. ...Defendants/Respondents

Ms. Murtuza Bohra i/b Agarwal & Dhanuka Legal, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2nd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff seeks an extension of time to file affidavit-in-rejoinder. He submits that notice of today's mentioning has been given to the learned Advocate for the Defendants/Respondent accepting his statement time to file a rejoinder is extended by a period of 1 week from today.
3. Stand over to **23rd September 2025.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]