

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8143 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 8116 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 7972 OF 2025

Lords Inn Hotels And Resorts Pvt Ltd ...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Lords 83 Holidays LLP ...Defendant

Ms. Mahima Shah for Plaintiff (through V. C.).
Mr. A. P. Jyothish for Defendant (through V. C.).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff submits that the Rejoinder will be filed within the course of today.
2. Given this, let the Interim Application be listed on **14th November 2025** 'for hearing'.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)