

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8143 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 8116 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 7972 OF 2025

Lords Inn Hotels and Resorts Pvt. Ltd ... Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Lords 83 Holidays LLP ... Defendant

Mr. Murtuza Bohra i/by Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 22ND DECEMBER 2025

PC:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant/Plaintiff,
stand over to **22nd January 2026**.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J)

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2025.12.24
11:47:19 +0530